C00414 Additional Crosstabs - 4/28/2014

1,298 Registered Voters

AREA. . . ittt i e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Weighted Percentage 100% 27% 21% 22% 30%
MoE (+/-%) 2.72 4.43 7.43 5.59 5.41
FOR Q45-056 Tried DENSITY............ HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Weighted Percentage 49% 40% 37% 22% 30% 23%
MoE (+/-%) 4.00 4.29 4.56 5.68 5.92 6.75
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Weighted Percentage 41% 59% 36% 42% 78% 12%
MoE (+/-%) 3.68 4.05 3.93 4.62 2.99 9.56

45. As you may know, voters in Colorado passed a law legalizing marijuana for
recreational use last year. Do you support or oppose this law?

AREA . i e e e e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Support 54% 62% 51% 52% 51%
Oppose 43 35 45 45 47
DK/NA 3 4 4 3 3
Tried DENSITY....eoeo.... HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Support 74% 56% 52% 54% 55% 57%
Oppose 23 41 44 45 42 41
DK/NA 3 3 4 2 3 2
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Support 56% 52% 56% 52% 53% 51%
Oppose 40 45 40 46 43 47

DK/NA 4 3 4 3 4 2



46. Keeping in mind that all of your answers in this survey are confidential, have you,
yourself ever happened to try marijuana?

AREA . &ttt ittt et e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Yes 49% 56% 49% 48% 44%
No 50 42 51 51 55
DK/NA 1 2 - 1 1
DENSITY...vououen.o.. HAVE KIDS.....
Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Yes 51% 49% 46% 53% 54%
No 48 50 53 46 44
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 2
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Yes 44% 53% 46% 51% 49% 54%
No 54 46 53 48 50 45
DK/NA 1 1 1 1 1 1

47. Have you used marijuana after recreational sales began in Colorado on January 1st?

AREA . . i i e e e e e e e e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Yes 15% 16% 15% 17% 14%
No 84 82 85 82 86
DK/NA 1 1 - 1 -
Tried DENSITY......c.oo... HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Yes 31% 15% 13% 21% 15% 16%
No 69 85 87 78 84 83
DK/NA - 1 - 1 1 1
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp

Yes 12% 18% 13% 17% 15%
No 88 81 87 82 84 85
DK/NA 1 1 - 1 1



48. Do you believe legalizing marijuana has been good or bad for the state?

AREA . &ttt ittt e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Good 52% 58% 49% 51% 50%
Bad 38 33 38 38 43
DK/NA 10 9 13 11 8
Tried DENSITY.....vvone... HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Good 70% 54% 50% 52% 53% 53%
Bad 19 36 39 41 36 35
DK/NA 11 10 11 7 11 12
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Good 51% 53% 51% 51% 51% 54%
Bad 36 39 36 41 39 36
DK/NA 13 8 13 7 10 9

49. Would you be more likely or less likely to vote for a candidate for elective office
who smokes marijuana 2 or 3 days a week, or wouldn't it make a difference?

AREA . . i i e e e e e e e e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
More likely % % % % %
Less likely 52 45 51 56 56
No difference 43 49 42 39 40
DK/NA 2 2 4 2 2
Tried DENSITY......c.oo... HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
More likely 5% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Less likely 34 51 52 54 52 50
No difference 59 44 43 39 42 44
DK/NA 3 2 2 4 3 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
More likely 2% 4% 1% 4% % -
Less likely 55 50 56 51 53 49
No difference 41 43 41 42 41 48

DK/NA 2 3 2 3 3 3



50. How concerned are you that a friend or family member has been over-using marijuana;
very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned, or not concerned at all?

AREA . &ttt ittt et e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf

Tot Bould Jeff West State
Very concerned 23% 21% 25% 19% 26%
Somewhat concerned 15 15 18 20 11
Not so concerned 13 16 12 12 12
Not concerned at all 45 45 42 45 48
DK/NA 3 3 3 3 4

Tried DENSITY....oveee... HAVE KIDS.....

PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Very concerned 15% 25% 20% 23% 22% 21%
Somewhat concerned 17 15 17 14 16 14
Not so concerned 16 10 13 17 13 14
Not concerned at all 49 46 48 42 47 48
DK/NA 3 4 3 4 3 3

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG

Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Very concerned 20% 25% 18% 22% 20% 40%
Somewhat concerned 14 17 15 15 15 16
Not so concerned 11 14 10 15 13 10
Not concerned at all 50 42 52 46 49 29
DK/NA 5 2 4 2 3 4

51. Do you believe driving has become more dangerous because of the legalization of
marijuana in Colorado, or don't you think so?

AREA . . it i e e e e e e e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Yes 39% 34% 41% 38% 43%
No 54 60 53 53 49
DK/NA 7 5 6 8 8
Tried DENSITY.....vvonv... HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Yes 25% 40% 39% 40% 39% 38%
No 71 56 54 50 56 56
DK/NA 4 4 7 10 5 S
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Yes 39% 39% 40% 38% 39% 46%
No 55 53 54 53 54 52

DK/NA 7 7 6 9 7 2



52. Do you think Colorado's new marijuana law will save the state and taxpayers a
significant amount of money, or don't you think so?

AREA . &ttt ittt et e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Yes 53% 55% 49% 51% 53%
No 41 38 42 43 40
DK/NA 7 6 9 6 6
Tried DENSITY.....ovoe... HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Yes 65% 53% 54% 49% 55% 54%
No 29 40 40 45 41 41
DK/NA 6 7 7 6 5 5
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Yes 52% 53% 52% 50% 51% 61%
No 40 41 41 44 42 32
DK/NA 8 6 7 6 7 7

53. Do you think that Colorado's new marijuana law will have a positive or a negative
impact on the criminal justice system in Colorado?

AREA . i e e e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Positive 50% 56% 51% 46% 45%
Negative 40 35 37 43 43
DK/NA 11 9 13 10 12
Tried DENSITY....eoooo... HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Positive 66% 50% 51% 46% 54% 52%
Negative 24 40 37 45 37 39
DK/NA 11 10 12 9 9 9
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Positive 54% 46% 55% 45% 50% 45%
Negative 35 43 35 43 39 45

DK/NA 10 11 10 12 11 11



54. Do you think Colorado's new marijuana law will reduce racially biased arrests in
Colorado, or don't you think so?

AREA . &ttt ittt et e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Yes 21% 26% 22% 18% 18%
No 68 64 69 70 70
DK/NA 10 10 9 12 11
Tried DENSITY.....ovoe... HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Yes 30% 20% 25% 14% 22% 22%
No ol 70 65 72 68 68
DK/NA 9 9 9 14 10 10
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Yes 23% 20% 22% 17% 20% 23%
No 64 71 65 72 69 74
DK/NA 13 9 13 10 11 3

55. Do you feel the new marijuana law increases personal freedoms in a positive way in
Colorado, or don't you feel that way?

AREA . . i i e e e e e e e e e
Denv/ Arap/ RestOf
Tot Bould Jeff West State
Yes 53% 57% 55% 54% 47%
No 44 40 41 43 50
DK/NA 3 3 4 2 4
Tried DENSITY......c.oo... HAVE KIDS.....
PotQ46 Urban Suburb Rural <18 PubSchl
Yes 74% 52% 52% 55% 55% 57%
No 24 44 44 43 42 41
DK/NA 2 3 3 2 3 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG
Yes No Yes No Wht Hsp
Yes 52% 53% 52% 52% 52% 56%
No 43 44 44 46 45 41

DK/NA 4 2 4 3 3 2



56. Do you feel that legalized marijuana has

Colorado, or don't you feel that way?

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Yes
No
DK/NA

Denv/
Tot Bould
30% 23%
67 74
3 3

Tried DENSITY.....

PotQ46 Urban

16% 29%
81 69
2 2

COLLEGE DEG

Yes No
26% 33%
72 64
2 3

Suburb Rural

29% 35%
67 63

3 3
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
27% 32%
71 65

2 3

'eroded the moral fiber' of people in

RestOf
State
34%
63
3
HAVE KIDS.....
<18 PubSchl
27% 28%
71 72
1 —
Wht Hsp
30% 30%
68 67
3 3

57. Do you support or oppose allowing same-sex couples to get married in Colorado?

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Support
Oppose
DK/NA

Denv/
Tot Bould
61% 70%
33 25
7 5

Yes No
64% 59%
30 34
5 7

Arap/

Jeff West
60% 57%
33 34

[ 9
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
65% 57%
29 35

6 8



